
Date: 28.06.2021

Tender Document No.  P.014714 G 11031 R007

Project: CGD Expansion Project

Owner: Central UP Gas Ltd

Sr. No. Description Tender Page No. Clause/ Para/ Section

1 Details of Bid Documents 7 of 109
8.2 of IFB/Tender Document Number

Date of Issue
Modification

2 Details of Bid Documents 7 of 109 8.4 of IFB/Pre bid meeting through VC Modification

3 Details of Bid Documents 7 of 109

8.5 of IFB/Bid submission due date and 

time on e-tendering portal 

(https://cugl.abcprocure.com) 

Modification

4 Details of Bid Documents 7 of 109

8.6 of IFB/Unpriced bid opening date 

and time on e-tendering portal 

(https://cugl.abcprocure.com) 

Modification

5 UTILITIES 23 of 153 9.0 of Volume II of II Modification

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

SUPPLY,INSTALLATION,TESTING,COMMISSIONING AND COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE FOR MOTOR 

DRIVEN 400 SCMH VARIABLE INLET PRESSURE (VIP) CNG INTEGRATED COMPRESSOR PACKAGE

(E-Tender ID - 50606)

Amendment/Addition/Modification/Deletion

Please read the clause as,

Un-Priced bid opening due date and time - 29.06.2021 upto 1530 Hrs IST 

Please read the clause as,

Bid submission date and time - 29.06.2021 upto 1500 Hrs IST 

Please read the clause as,

P.014714 G11031 R007

08.06.2021

Please read the clause as,

16.06.2021 at 1500 HRS IST

Volume II  of  II

Please read the clause as,

Bidder shall make his own provision for Instrument air if required with an electric motor driven air 

compressor with a suitably sized receiver & Refrigerant type air drier system. Air Compressor motor 

should be 415 V squirrel cage motor DOL / star delta starter having overload protection, single phase 

preventer. 

Volume I  of  II

Page 1 of 2



Date: 28.06.2021

Tender Document No.  P.014714 G 11031 R007

Project: CGD Expansion Project

Owner: Central UP Gas Ltd

Sr. No. Description Tender Page No. Clause/ Para/ Section

CORRIGENDUM No. 1

SUPPLY,INSTALLATION,TESTING,COMMISSIONING AND COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE FOR MOTOR 

DRIVEN 400 SCMH VARIABLE INLET PRESSURE (VIP) CNG INTEGRATED COMPRESSOR PACKAGE

(E-Tender ID - 50606)

Amendment/Addition/Modification/Deletion

6

SCOPE OF SUPPLY FOR EACH 

INTEGRATED CNG 

COMPRESSOR PACKAGE

7 of 153 6.0 of Volume II of II Modification

7
ANNEXURE – I : 

GUARANTEED PARAMETERS
49 of 153

ANNEXURE – I : GUARANTEED 

PARAMETERS of Volume II of II
Addition

Please read the clause as,

 Duplex suction filters with filteration level upto 5 Micron to be provided outside battery limits of the 

package at the inlet of package with DP gauge after Y- type strainer. 

Note:  

1. All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered.

2. Bidders are requested to visit CUGL / Tractebel website regularly for further announcement .

Following note is added in Annexure I :

Loading of package will be done on variable suction pressure , however, bidder to also quote 

Guaranteed power consumption for online fixed suction pressure. Same shall be used for PAT and 

Penalties at site.

Page 2 of 2


